MW FORM PTO-1595 5.1'98		05-06-199			
FORM PTO-1 (Rev. 6-93)	595 5.1 78	<u>10</u> 0703752		_Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record une	attached original docur	nents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Name(s):			 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name(s): 	
	MEC Systems Inc 44775 Yate Road Chilliwack, Bri V2R 4H3 Canada	tish Columbia		Steve Cra	wford
dditional nam	e(s) of conveying part(ies) attached?	IYes No			
3. Natu	ire of conveyance:		Addre		ood Drivo
ĽXÍA:	🖞 Assignment 🛛 Merger		9949 Kenswood Drive Chilliwack, British Columbia V2P 7N5 Canada		
🗆 Se	ecurity Agreement 🛛 🛛 Cha	nge of Name			
	ther:				
Executio	on Date:		Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es) attach	ned? 🗆 Yes 🎽 No
	lication number(s) or patent r document is being filed together		ecution date of	f the application is:	
A. Pate	ent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers attached?	□Yes X N	5,	593 ,4 69
	ne and address of party to wh cerning document should be		6. Total r	number of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Nam	ne: Steve Crawford		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41) .	\$40.00
Add	^{ress:} c/o Vermette &	Co.		closed	5
	Box 40 Granvill 230 - 200 Granv	ville St.	□ Aut	thorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
	Vancouver, British Columb V6C 1S4 Canada		8. Depos	sit account number:	
				duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
05/1998 5	91114 01000054 0553069 An 1911	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE		
To tl	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing information	is true and c	orrect and any attach	ned copy is a true copy of
$C_{\mathcal{L}'}$	Name of person Signing	Signa	ature	6	<u>Clps. (3*/98-</u> Date
for	Name of person Signing Street Creational	tal number of pages including cover she		and document:	

Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 9138 FRAME: 0116

Attorney Docket No. 6337.650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

- Assignor(s): MEC Systems Inc.
- Jurisdiction: Province of British Columbia
- Address(es): 44775 Yale Road Chilliwack, British Columbia V2R 4H3 CANADA

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: Steve Crawford

Address: 9949 Kenswood Drive Chilliwack, British Columbia V2P 7N5 CANADA

all right, title and interest in the invention known as:

EXHAUST GAS SCRUBBER

which has issued in the United States of America into Patent No. 5,593,469 on January 14, 1997.

1. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenant(s) that they have (he has) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have (he has) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at <u>Chillingeck</u>, BC, canada, this <u>j</u> day of <u>April</u>, 19<u>95</u>.

MEC Systems Inc.

Authorized Signatory TEVE CRANNFORD Name

WITNESS; mune of (sianature)

(occupation)

ACCHINE CRAWFORD ame-printed) 9999 Kensward DR. CHILLIWACK BC (name - printed) (address)* ectedary.

Attorney Docket No. 6337.650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

- Assignor(s): MEC Systems Inc.
- Jurisdiction: Province of British Columbia
- Address(es): 44775 Yale Road Chilliwack, British Columbia V2R 4H3 CANADA

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: Steve Crawford

Address: 9949 Kenswood Drive Chilliwack, British Columbia V2P 7N5 CANADA

all right, title and interest in the invention known as:

EXHAUST GAS SCRUBBER

which has issued in the United States of America into Patent No. 5,593,469 on January 14, 1997.

1. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenant(s) that they have (he has) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have (he has) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at	C'hilliwceck	, B.C.	, Canada,
this _/_ day of	April 1	_, 19 <u>98</u>	

MEC Systems Inc.

Authorized Signatory

STEVE Nam

INEN Title

WITNESS (sienature)

CLAINE Frir (name - printed)

CHILLIWACK BC

(address (occupatio